Ballard Spahr LLP
100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617
(702) 471-7000 FAX (702) 471-7070

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Case 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK Document 89 Filed 07/19/17 Page 1 of 3

Abran E. Vigil

Nevada Bar No. 7548

BALLARD SPAHR LLP

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617
Telephone: 702.471.7000
Facsimile: 702.471.7070

Email: vigila@ballardspahr.com

Gregory P. Szewczyk
BALLARD SPAHR LLP

1225 17th Street, Suite 2300
Denver, Colorado 80202-5596
Telephone: 303.292.2400
Facsimile: 303.296.3956
szewczykg@ballardspahr.com

Peter L. Haviland

BALLARD SPAHR LLP

2029 Century Park East, Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-2909
Telephone: 424.204.4400
Facsimile: 424.204.4350
havilandp@ballardspahr.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

CH2E NEVADA LLC, a Nevada limited

liability company,

Case No. 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK

Plaintiff, UNOPPOSED MOTION TO

WITHDRAW THE APPEARANCE OF
ROGER P. THOMASCH AS COUNSEL
OF RECORD

V.

LATIF MAHJOORB, an individual;, AMERICAN
COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES OF
CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation;
DOES 1-X; and ROE COMPANIES XI-XX,

23
24
25
26
27
28

inclusive,

Defendants.

Pursuant to LR 1A 11-6, Plaintiff CH2E Nevada, LLC (“CH2E”) respectfully moves this

Court for entry of an order withdrawing the appearance of Roger P. Thomasch of Ballard Spahr




Ballard Spahr LLP
100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617
(702) 471-7000 FAX (702) 471-7070

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK Document 89 Filed 07/19/17 Page 2 of 3

LLP, and removing Mr. Thomasch from the e-service list. Due to health issues, Mr. Thomasch

is no longer involved in this case.

Withdrawing Mr. Thomasch’s appearance will not cause any delay in the case. CH2E
continues to be represented by Abran E. Vigil, Peter L. Haviland, and Gregory P. Szewczyk of

Ballard Spahr LLP.

CH2E has notified counsel for Defendant American Combustion Technologies of
California Inc., Mr. James Kawahito, Esq., of this motion. Mr. Kawahito does not object to the
relief requested herein.

DATED this 18th day of July, 2017.

BALLARD SPAHR LLP

/s/ Abran E. Vigil

Roger P. Thomasch

Gregory P. Szewczyk

1225 17th Street, Suite 2300
Denver, Colorado 80202-5596

Abran E. Vigil

Nevada Bar No. 7548

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617

Peter L. Haviland
2029 Century Park East, Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-2909

Attorneys for Plaintiff CH2E Nevada, LLC




Ballard Spahr LLP
100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617
(702) 471-7000 FAX (702) 471-7070

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK Document 89 Filed 07/19/17 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 18th day of July 2017, and pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b), a
true and correct copy of the foregoing UNOPPOSED MOTION TO WITHDRAW THE
APPEARANCE OF ROGER P. THOMASCH AS COUNSEL OF RECORD was
electronically filed and served through the Court’s CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of

electronic filing to the following

James K. Kawahito
1990 South Bundy Drive
Los Angeles, CA 9002

Hector Carbajal

Matthew C. Wolf

CARBAJAL & MCNUTT, LLP
625 South Eighth Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: (702) 384-1170
Facsimile: (720) 384-5529
hjc@cmlawnv.com
mcw(@cmlawnv.com

/s/ Mary Kay Carlton




Ballard Spahr LLP
100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617
(702) 471-7000 FAX (702) 471-7070

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK Document 90 Filed 07/19/17 Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

CH2E NEVADA LLC, a Nevada limited
liability company,

Case No. 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK

Plaintiff, [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: UNOPPOSED

MOTION TO WITHDRAW THE
APPEARANCE OF ROGER P.

)
)
)
)
)
V. )

)
LATIF MAHJOOB, an individual; AMERICAN ) ~ THOMASCH AS COUNSEL OF
COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES OF ) RECORD
CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation; )
DOES 1-X; and ROE COMPANIES XI-XX, )

)

)

)

)

inclusive,

Defendants.

THIS MATTER comes before the Court on Unopposed Motion to Withdraw the
Appearance of Roger P. Thomasch as Counsel of Record (the “Motion”) for Plaintiftf CH2E
Nevada LLC (“CH2E”) in this action.

THE COURT, having reviewed the Motion and being fully advised in the premises,
HEREBY ORDERS that said Motion is GRANTED.

All papers required to be served pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5 shall continue to be served
on CH2E’s counsel, Abran E. Vigil, Gregory P. Szewczyk and Peter L. Haviland, at BALLARD
SPAHR LLP.

Dated this ~~ day of ,2017.

IT IS SO ORDERED:

UNITED STATES JUDGE JAMES C. MAHAN



http://www.nvd.uscourts.gov/bio/jamescmahan.aspx

