1	Abran E. Vigil
	Nevada Bar No. 7548
2	BALLARD SPAHR LLP
	100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617
2 3 4	Telephone: 702.471.7000
4	Facsimile: 702.471.7070
	Email: vigila@ballardspahr.com
5 6 7	
	Gregory P. Szewczyk
6	BALLARD SPAHR LLP
_	1225 17th Street, Suite 2300
7	Denver, Colorado 80202-5596
	Telephone: 303.292.2400
8	Facsimile: 303.296.3956
9	szewczykg@ballardspahr.com
9	Deten I. Herriland
10	Peter L. Haviland
10	BALLARD SPAHR LLP
11	2029 Century Park East, Suite 800
11	Los Angeles, CA 90067-2909 Telephone: 424.204.4400
12	Facsimile: 424.204.4350
14	havilandp@ballardspahr.com
13	mavnanapa/banaraspam.com
د ۱	Attorneys for Plaintiff
$_{14}$	/ morneys for i familia
17	

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

3	CH2E NEVADA LLC, a Nevada limited liability company,	Case No. 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK
9	Plaintiff,	UNOPPOSED MOTION TO
$\left \mathbf{c} \right $	v.	WITHDRAW THE APPEARANCE OF ROGER P. THOMASCH AS COUNSEL
1 2 3	LATIF MAHJOOB, an individual; AMERICAN COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation; DOES 1-X; and ROE COMPANIES XI-XX, inclusive,	OF RECORD))
4	Defendants.)))

Pursuant to LR IA 11-6, Plaintiff CH2E Nevada, LLC ("CH2E") respectfully moves this

Court for entry of an order withdrawing the appearance of Roger P. Thomasch of Ballard Spahr

Case 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK Document 89 Filed 07/19/17 Page 2 of 3

	1
	2
	2
	4
	5
	5 6
	7
	7 8
	9
	10
20	11
(702) 471-7000 FAX (702) 471-7070	12
ζ (702)	13
000 FA	14
471-70	15
(702)	16
	17
	18 19
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

LLP, and removing Mr. Thomasch from the e-service list. Due to health issues, Mr. Thomasch is no longer involved in this case.

Withdrawing Mr. Thomasch's appearance will not cause any delay in the case. CH2E continues to be represented by Abran E. Vigil, Peter L. Haviland, and Gregory P. Szewczyk of Ballard Spahr LLP.

CH2E has notified counsel for Defendant American Combustion Technologies of California Inc., Mr. James Kawahito, Esq., of this motion. Mr. Kawahito does not object to the relief requested herein.

DATED this 18th day of July, 2017.

BALLARD SPAHR LLP

/s/ Abran E. Vigil

Roger P. Thomasch Gregory P. Szewczyk 1225 17th Street, Suite 2300 Denver, Colorado 80202-5596

Abran E. Vigil Nevada Bar No. 7548 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617

Peter L. Haviland 2029 Century Park East, Suite 800 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2909

Attorneys for Plaintiff CH2E Nevada, LLC

Ballard Spahr LLP 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1750 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4617 (702) 471-7000 FAX (702) 471-7070

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 18th day of July 2017, and pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b), a
true and correct copy of the foregoing UNOPPOSED MOTION TO WITHDRAW THE
APPEARANCE OF ROGER P. THOMASCH AS COUNSEL OF RECORD was
electronically filed and served through the Court's CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of
electronic filing to the following
James K. Kawahito 1990 South Bundy Drive Los Angeles, CA 9002

Hector Carbajal Matthew C. Wolf CARBAJAL & MCNUTT, LLP 625 South Eighth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: (702) 384-1170 Facsimile: (720) 384-5529 hjc@cmlawnv.com mcw@cmlawnv.com

/s/ Mary Kay Carlton

1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
2	DISTRICT OF NEVADA			
3				
4	CH2E NEVADA LLC, a Nevada limited liability company,) Case No. 2:15-cv-00694-JCM-NJK		
5	Plaintiff,	PROPOSED ORDER RE: UNOPPOSED		
6	V.	MOTION TO WITHDRAW THE APPEARANCE OF ROGER P.		
7 8	LATIF MAHJOOB, an individual; AMERICAN COMBUSTION TECHNOLOGIES OF	THOMASCH AS COUNSEL OF RECORD		
9	CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation; DOES 1-X; and ROE COMPANIES XI-XX, inclusive,)))		
10	Defendants.			
11)		
12 13	THIS MATTER comes before the Court o	n Unopposed Motion to Withdraw the		
14	Appearance of Roger P. Thomasch as Counsel of Record (the "Motion") for Plaintiff CH2E			
15	Nevada LLC ("CH2E") in this action			
16	THE COURT having reviewed the Motion and being fully advised in the premises			
17	HEDERY ORDERS that said Mation is CRANTED			
18	All papers required to be served pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5 shall continue to be served			
19	on CH2E's counsel, Abran E. Vigil, Gregory P. Szewczyk and Peter L. Haviland, at BALLARD			
20	SPAHR LLP.			
21	Dated this day of,	2017.		
22				
23	IT IS	S SO ORDERED:		
24	I INII'	TED STATES JUDGE JAMES C. MAHAN		
25	UNI	ILD STATES JUDGE JAMES C. MAHAN		
26				
27				
28				